504706669 12/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4753391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD,	11/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP KOREA INC.	
Street Address:	Street Address: 83, UISADANG-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City: SEOUL		
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29574023	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. MERRICK, CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR
Address Line 2: HP RECORD ID 84901355 (SIF0318US)
Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HP ID 84901355, SIF0318US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. MERRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Merrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 2 source=7YO8754#page1.tif source=7YO8754#page2.tif

PATENT 504706669 REEL: 044499 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration,

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Republic of Korea corporation having principal executive offices or place of business at 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, 16677, Republic of Korea (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), hereby assign to:

HP Korea Inc., a Republic of Korea corporation having principal executive offices or place of business at: 83, Uisadang-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), Assignor's right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents, Patent Applications and design patents listed in <u>Appendix A</u> hereto.

This agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the internal laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to principles of conflicts of laws that would result in the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than New York). The parties hereto hereby declare that it is their intention that this agreement shall be regarded as made under the laws of the State of New York and that the laws of said State shall be applied in interpreting its provisions (and the Appendix hereto) in all cases where legal interpretation shall be required.

IN TESTIMONY/WITNESS WHEREOF, undersigned Assignor intending to be legally bound, has hereto affixed its signature by its duly authorized assignor intending to be legally

This 16th day of November, 2017

Gignunction Representation Co., Ltd.

Kwon, Oh-Hyun
Printed Name of Representative

Chairman & CEO

PATENT REEL: 044499 FRAME: 0354

Appendix A

No.	Application No.	Filing Date	Title
1	29/574,023	2016. 8. 11	Mobile Printer

RECORDED: 12/28/2017

PATENT REEL: 044499 FRAME: 0355